PUBLIC NOTICE

DECLARATION OF SAINT VINVENT AND THE GRENADINES NATIONAL STANDARDS

SAINT VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES BUREAU OF STANDARDS

Standards Act No. 70 of 1992

Notice of Declaration of Saint Vincent and the Grenadines National Standards – Voluntary.

In accordance with Section 9 (3) of the Standards Act No. 70 of 1992 (amended by Act No. 28 of 2001), the Saint Vincent and the Grenadines Bureau of Standards (SVGBS) hereby gives notice that the below indicated Standards were declared by the Saint Vincent and the Grenadines Bureau of Standards to be Saint Vincent and the Grenadines National Standards (SVGNS) with effect from the 23rd October 2013.

SVGNS No.

Title of Standard

1.	SVGNS 60:2013	Code of Practice for Taxi Services
2.	SVGNS 43:2013	Guidelines on Claims Made of Foods
3.	SVGNS 44:2013	Guidelines for Nutrition Labelling
4.	SVGNS 41:2013	Guidelines for Use of Nutrition and Health Claims
5.	SVGNS 40:2013	Standard for the Labelling of Food Additives
6.	SVGNS 42:2013	Standard for the Labelling and Claims for Pre-packaged Foods
7.	SVGNS 48:2013	Standard for Sodium Hypochlorite Solution (Liquid Bleach)

These Saint Vincent and the Grenadines National Standards are available at the Bureau of Standards at Campden Park. (Tel.: 784 457-8092; email: svgbs@vincysurf.com)

Ezra D. Ledger Executive Director Saint Vincent and the Grenadines Bureau of Standards

"AVGBS...Creating and Maintaining an Environment of Standards, Quality Assurance and Metrology in SVG."